Superior Court of California County of Santa Clara

CONTACT BENJAMIN T. RADA

Public Affairs brada@scscourt.org (408) 882-2709 desk (408) 334-9236 cell



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 18, 2019

Appointment of Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Alicia Vojnik Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara

SAN JOSÉ, Calif. (September 18, 2019): The Santa Clara Superior Court is pleased to announce the appointment of Alicia Vojnik as Deputy Chief Executive Officer.

Ms. Vojnik began her career with the Santa Clara Superior Court in 1990 and has consistently proven herself with exemplary work and strong leadership in every role that she has undertaken. Her ability to find creative solutions while leading complex projects led to her promotion as Director of Operations, Civil and Small Claims in 2012 and shortly thereafter, the Court Services Division was added to her assignment.

Ms. Vojnik recently distinguished herself by successfully coordinating the Odyssey implementation in Traffic and Criminal where her skills, energy, and commitment guided this critical effort. Her keen understanding of Court operations along with her ability to analyze complex issues and present thoughtful, measured solutions are an asset to the Court. As a member of the Civil and Small Claims Advisory Committee to the Judicial Council, Ms. Vojnik is charged with making recommendations for improving the administration of justice in civil and small claims proceedings.

Ms. Vojnik will oversee judicial support functions and other administrative services of the Court while serving as a senior advisor to the Chief Executive Officer. She will also assist with developing, communicating, and implementing strategic goals and objectives within the mission of the Court. The Court looks forward to Ms. Vojnik contributing to its core mission through serving the public by providing equal justice for all in a fair, accessible manner by instilling public trust and confidence in the Court.

###